

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 541 of 2016**Ku. Bhumika **versus** Vishal Shahi**Order Sheet**

04/02/2026	<p>Ms. Pooja Sinha, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Uttam Pande, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate for Respondent No.3.</p> <p>None for the Respondents No.1 &amp; 2 though served.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for some time to prepare and argue the matter.</p> <p>List this matter after two weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Saxena</p>